Town of Norton

REVISED Board of Health
BOARD / COMMTITEE

November 4, 2019
TIME

2nd Floor Conference Room

. Call to order

Guest: Robert Shaw, re: 49 John Scott Blvd

. Acceptance of Minutes for October 7, 2019

. Consent Agenda

Licenses:

I / Title 5 Services

T5S-20-0001 - Dylan Ribeiro, Ribeiro Enterprises, Title 5 Installer
Septic Hauler
PMP-20-0001 — Ribeiro Enterprises, Norton, Ma
Well
Paul Zimtine, Clearwater Pump & Well
All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Board of
h and will be enacted by an automatic motion with an automatic second. There will

e separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from
onsent Agenda and will be considered separately.

Jew Business

Health Agents Monthly Report, October 2019
Assistant Health Agents Monthly October 2019

Public Health Nurse, Monthly Report, October 2019
Animal Control Officer Monthly Report, October 2019




5. Old Business

6. Plan Review - None

7. Open Session for topics not reasonably anticipated 48 hours in advan_%a.
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8. Informational

Bills signed by Health Agent:

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc, Landfill Monitoring (July 13)
Donna Palmer, September mileage

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc, Landfill Gas & Sampling (September 7)
MHOA, Annual membership, Public Health Nurse

MHOA, Annual membership, Health Agent

New England Tires, Bolt EV

MHOA Conference Public Health Nurse

Sanofi Pasteur Inc, Flu Vaccine

Advanced Compactor, Hazardous Waste Day

MHOA, Conference Health Agent

Sun Chronicle, Hazardous Waste Day

Town of Norton Police Detail, Hazardous Waste Day

Clean Harbours, Hazardous Waste Day

Sanofi Pasteur Inc, Flu Vaccine

9. Next Meeting December 2, 2019

10. Meeting Adjourned

Please note that it is possible that a vote or votes may be taken by the Board regarding the

above agenda items.
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$1900.00
$21.46
$7200.00
$60.00
$60.00
$181.88
$400.00
$1273.27
$675.00
$400.00
$261.96
$326.40
$5242.00
$1591.59



