## **Town of Norton**

RECEIVED NORTON TOWN CLERK

2019 OCT 31 P 4: 36

REVISED Board of Health

BOARD / COMMTITEE

November 4, 2019

6:00 p.m.

TIME

2nd Floor Conference Room

A

1. Call to order

Guest: Robert Shaw, re: 49 John Scott Blvd

G

- 2. Acceptance of Minutes for October 7, 2019
- 3. Consent Agenda

E

Licenses:

Title 5 Services

T5S-20-0001 - Dylan Ribeiro, Ribeiro Enterprises, Title 5 Installer

Septic Hauler

N

PMP-20-0001 - Ribeiro Enterprises, Norton, Ma

Well

Paul Zimtine, Clearwater Pump & Well

D

All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Board of h and will be enacted by an automatic motion *with* an automatic second. There will e separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from onsent Agenda and will be considered separately.

#### **New Business**

- Health Agents Monthly Report, October 2019
- Assistant Health Agents Monthly October 2019
- Public Health Nurse, Monthly Report, October 2019
- Animal Control Officer Monthly Report, October 2019

#### 5. Old Business

#### 6. Plan Review - None

RECEIVED NORTON TOWN CLERK

# 7. Open Session for topics not reasonably anticipated 48 hours in advance.

#### 8.

#### Informational

#### Bills signed by Health Agent:

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc, Landfill Monitoring (July 13)	\$1900.00
Donna Palmer, September mileage	\$21.46
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc, Landfill Gas & Sampling (September 7)	\$7200.00
MHOA, Annual membership, Public Health Nurse	\$60.00
MHOA, Annual membership, Health Agent	\$60.00
New England Tires, Bolt EV	\$181.88
MHOA Conference Public Health Nurse	\$400.00
Sanofi Pasteur Inc, Flu Vaccine	\$1273.27
Advanced Compactor, Hazardous Waste Day	\$675.00
MHOA, Conference Health Agent	\$400.00
Sun Chronicle, Hazardous Waste Day	\$261.96
Town of Norton Police Detail, Hazardous Waste Day	\$326.40
Clean Harbours, Hazardous Waste Day	\$5242.00
Sanofi Pasteur Inc, Flu Vaccine	\$1591.59

#### 9. Next Meeting December 2, 2019

### 10. Meeting Adjourned

Please note that it is possible that a vote or votes may be taken by the Board regarding the above agenda items.